
2025 New South Wales
Masters Track State Championships

Date: 28th February - 2nd March 2025 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Neil Hamey Organiser:  AusCycling
Friday, February 28 2025 2:31:39pm
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Event 6: MMAS8 Individual Pursuit | Qualifying
8 Laps 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd Place = Bronze - Result

1. 59 Gary MANDY (Illawarra CC) 2:32.116
Half Lap 13.792 13.792 (1)

Lap 1 22.658 22.658 (1)
Lap 2 17.302 39.961 (1)
Lap 3 17.463 57.424 (1)
Lap 4 15.546 1:12.971 (1)
Lap 5 20.496 1:33.467 (1)
Lap 6 18.676 1:52.144 (1)
Lap 7 18.834 2:10.978 (1)
Lap 8 21.137 2:32.116 (1)

2. 57 Jeffrey BARRETT (St George CC) 2:41.823 +9.707
Half Lap 14.744 14.744 (2)

Lap 1 24.060 24.060 (2)
Lap 2 18.138 42.198 (2)
Lap 3 18.622 1:00.821 (2)
Lap 4 19.261 1:20.083 (2)
Lap 5 19.811 1:39.894 (2)
Lap 6 20.255 2:00.149 (2)
Lap 7 20.861 2:21.011 (2)
Lap 8 20.812 2:41.823 (2)

3. 60 Adrian MCMILLAN (Nowra Velo Club) 2:44.744 +12.628
Half Lap 15.833 15.833 (3)

Lap 1 25.860 25.860 (3)
Lap 2 19.575 45.435 (3)
Lap 3 19.871 1:05.307 (3)
Lap 4 20.082 1:25.390 (3)
Lap 5 20.017 1:45.408 (3)
Lap 6 19.942 2:05.350 (3)
Lap 7 19.752 2:25.102 (3)
Lap 8 19.641 2:44.744 (3)


